
Mesterskabsklasse Politimester 2025

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested / hold Kl. Tid
1 306 Mark van den Bosch Olsen KBH 1 02:23:35
2 454 Carl Riisgaard KBHV 1 02:28:26
3 14185 Jesper Greve MVJYL 3 02:30:44
4 401 David Rørdam KBH 2 02:33:04
5 18017 Rasmus Krodal Gram-Jensen KBH 2 02:38:45
6 12616 Jonas Risborg NSKØ 1 02:39:02
7 5506 Kasper Sørensen SYDØSTJYL 1 02:44:20
8 13057 Casper Tobias Korkmaz SYDØSTJYL 1 02:47:10
9 20349 David Bredo SSJL-LOL 1 02:50:34

10 19935 Jacob Frimand Raft SSJÆ 2 02:55:45
11 19958 Klaus Fuhlendorff ØSTJYL 1 02:55:59
12 8733 Mathias Cordua KBH 1 02:56:46
13 18031 Kasper Bjørn Hansen ØSTJYL 1 02:57:31
14 19934 Anders Ottesen MVJYL 2 02:57:48
15 20351 Claus Andés SYDØSTJYL 2 02:58:18
16 21083 Poul Hartmann Mortensen KBH 3 02:59:15
17 19887 Mathias Pinnerup ØSTJYL 1 02:59:54
18 16039 Kristoffer Kortbek MVJYL 1 03:00:19
19 19950 Lenette Abildtrup MVJYL D 03:03:08
20 11689 Casper Schmidt Olesen KBH 1 03:03:53
21 19937 Andreas Dyrby KBH 1 03:06:38
22 18025 Kim Johnsen ØSTJYL 2 03:06:38
23 19931 Stig Brøndum Kristensen MVJYL 2 03:08:03
24 21070 Martin Gravesen Bornholm 4 03:08:37
25 18022 Kasper Vad Grøn ØSTJYL 3 03:08:46
26 19936 René Jeppesen ØSTJYL 2 03:08:46
27 14447 Bjarke Danielsen Ejlskov SØJY 1 03:08:48
28 18033 Troels Hübschmann ØSTJYL 1 03:08:51
29 17024 Jonas Lundsgaard Larsen SSJYL 1 03:09:01
30 14573 Katrine Bonne Wulff RPCH D 03:09:40
31 13605 Markus Grønbæk NSJL 1 03:11:18
32 19929 Alexander Bak Thøgersen MVJYL 1 03:11:25
33 18021 Asker Ravn Vennegaard ØSTJYL 1 03:11:27
34 18032 Stine Bruunshøj Gregersen ØSTJYL D 03:12:54
35 19954 Jonas Vangkilde SSJ-LOL 1 03:15:18
36 20352 Emilie Andés SYDØSTJYL D 03:16:08
37 18039 Kristoffer Birch NSJL 1 03:16:38
38 19932 Jeppe Moslund MVJYL 2 03:16:58
39 5134 Simone Staal KBH D 03:18:12
40 19959 Jens Abildgaard MVJYL 1 03:19:46
41 13856 Sabine Nielsen MVJYL D 03:23:25
42 5679 Lukas Fagerholt Pedersen RPCH 1 03:24:44
43 19799 Magnus Kilsgaard Kristensen MVSJ 1 03:24:49
44 9482 Simon Aleksander Svendsen NSKØ 2 03:25:04
45 21090 Kasper Matthiessen SYDØSTJYL 2 03:25:32
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46 19952 Jonas Rosenberg Hoiland KBH 1 03:26:17
47 21073 Mathias Langkjær KBH 2 03:27:18
48 18007 Kristoffer Jakobsen ØSTJYL 1 03:27:28
49 18009 Casper Wulff Bundesen ØSTJYL 1 03:27:34
50 18030 Jesper Damborg Rasmussen ØSTJYL 1 03:28:02
51 19944 Morten Baun Aslak NSKV 2 03:28:05
52 16038 Jonas Houtved Safi-Rasmussen KBH 1 03:28:11
53 2159 Kasper von Fintel Hansen NSJL 1 03:29:17
54 18012 Therese Bech Breinholt ØSTJYL D 03:29:36
55 18008 Jonas Vesterli Rasmussen ØSTJYL 2 03:29:42
56 15105 Mathias Sonne Dam KBH 1 03:29:43
57 18014 Sune Lund Kristensen ØSTJYL 2 03:29:58
58 19951 Mikkel Møller Melchiors MVJYL 2 03:30:28
59 19938 Mads Lodberg NSKØ 2 03:30:47
60 4320 Nikolaj Frederiksen MVSJ 1 03:31:12
61 21093 Simon Antonsen SJYL 1 03:31:59
62 11857 Mark Linde Rilum MVSJ 1 03:32:28
63 5458 Kristian Buskov Nierhoff KBH 1 03:32:54
64 12069 August A. Steinmann Christiansen KBH 1 03:32:55
65 19943 Thomas Trend-Poulsen MVJYL 1 03:33:12
66 18036 Ferdrik Mathisen NJYL 1 03:34:05
67 7670 Mette Birkemark Mørch Nielsen MVSJ D 03:35:24
68 13110 Claus Jeslund ØSTJYL 3 03:35:29
69 9276 Josefine Schütten Horslund ØSTJYL D 03:37:07
70 16777 Arbaaz Khan Asif KBH 1 03:38:21
71 2074 Mads Lund Hinnerup NSJL 1 03:40:03
72 9127 Aline Kaaris Lund NSJL D 03:40:33
73 8186 Morten Bollesen NSKØ 3 03:40:38
74 19945 Philip Rødkjær Larsen NJYL 2 03:41:11
75 13628 Christina O. Væhrens SØJY D 03:41:43
76 10641 Gustav Herløv Hansen KBH 1 03:43:03
77 19946 Johnny Källberg Larsen NJYL 4 03:43:43
78 5630 Glenn Rom KBH 3 03:44:02
79 18027 Nadia Gibskov Søderberg ØSTJYL D 03:44:05
80 19947 Lennart Balling KBH 2 03:46:12
81 9847 Oliver Werner Semmelroth KBH 1 03:46:16
82 17917 Jens Kristensen ØSTJYL 3 03:47:52
83 19930 Brian Faber Dam SYDØSTJYL 2 03:48:31
84 19953 Thomas Kokholm NJYL 2 03:49:03
85 19242 Emil Carstens Olsen NJYL 2 03:49:33
86 19940 Rasmus Stokbro Storgaard MVJYL 1 03:50:58
87 19513 Julian Falk KBH 1 03:51:47
88 18028 Caroline Rytter ØSTJYL D 03:51:57
89 13779 Camilla Jacobsen NSKØ D 03:52:11
90 18035 Sarah Troelsgaard KBH D 03:53:11
91 18011 Mikkel Møldrup Madsen ØSTJYL 2 03:53:59
92 19939 Mathias Lorents Christensen MVJYL 1 03:54:31
93 21071 Torben Bundgaard Nielsen KBH 2 03:54:36
94 2381 Joachim Birk Suder NSKØ 1 03:54:49
95 11858 Mads Fabricius Bjørn MVSJ 1 03:55:48



96 18824 Mads Skødt Jørgensen FYN 2 03:55:57
97 11856 Christoffer Guldberg MVSJ 1 03:57:10
98 18024 Morten Basballe ØSTJYL 2 03:57:30
99 7532 Martin Hjelm KBH 2 03:58:43

100 19961 Henrik Boye Eliasen MVSJ 1 04:02:33
101 19960 Nilas Thomsen MVSJ 1 04:02:36
102 20353 Flemming Didriksen NSJL 3 04:02:38
103 19942 Per Kjær Johansen NSKV 4 04:02:44
104 18029 Lisa Thylstrup ØSTJYL D 04:02:54
105 19949 Simone Rask Miklagaard MVJYL D 04:05:56
106 18023 Mads Klein ØSTJYL 1 04:07:29
107 3798 Henrik Basse NSJL 4 04:07:37
108 9284 Andreas Frankner SSJL-LOL 1 04:07:44
109 18020 Paal Ova ØSTJYL 3 04:10:43
110 16537 Jonas Hansen KBH 1 04:10:58
111 19957 Sarah Pedersen MVSJ D 04:14:51
112 19941 Kim Jørgensen MVJYL 3 04:15:52
113 21088 Christina Panduro MVJYL D 04:16:31
114 2325 Silas Bo Bojesen KBH 1 04:16:38
115 21072 Rikke Dinesen KBH D 04:17:46
116 18037 Camilla Nexø Kamph SSJL-LOL D 04:17:53
117 5538 Kim Ladefoged Andersen SØJY 4 04:23:32
118 13070 Jan Hoxer Nielsen Kbh 3 04:24:22
119 12213 Marco Just Jensen KBH 1 04:24:42
120 10535 Christina Hartmann KBHV D 04:25:21
121 18018 Emmeli Bak Ulriksen ØSTJYL D 04:26:58
122 20054 Thomas Michael Ludvigsen NSJL 1 04:27:47
123 18016 Mads Grabe ØSTJYL 1 04:28:00
124 19948 Anfinn Miklagaard MVJYL 3 04:31:07
125 18019 Mads Gade Larsen ØSTJYL 2 04:34:04
126 12897 Joachim Lindegaard Aaen KBH 1 04:35:38
127 9387 Sofie Kofoed-Dam KBH D 04:37:42
128 11964 Lea Frandsen SØJY D 04:39:49
129 3377 Natasha Henker Jensen MVSJ D 04:48:38
130 17986 Alexander Hampen Christensen KBH 1 04:51:09
131 18034 Henrik Pedersen ØSTJYL 3 04:55:40
132 19512 Kaspar Schønbech NSK 2 04:58:35
133 21348 Ahmad Abdulmajeed ØSTJYL 2 05:02:58
134 18332 Mads Juul Andersen KBH 1 05:05:55
135 18026 Emma Søgaard ØSTJYL D 05:31:22
136 17169 Andreas Bang Hedeager SSJYL 1 05:55:23
137 8757 Anders Bech Nielsen KBH 1 DNF
138 20354 Jonathan Eskildsen KBH 1 DNF
139 20350 Mathias Føhns Nielsen KBH 1 DNF
140 19956 William Mejlhede MVJYL 1 DNF

Klasse 1, født efter 1989

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested KL. Tid



1 306 Mark van den Bosch Olsen KBH 1 02:23:35
2 454 Carl Riisgaard KBHV 1 02:28:26
3 12616 Jonas Risborg NSKØ 1 02:39:02
4 5506 Kasper Sørensen SYDØSTJYL 1 02:44:20
5 13057 Casper Tobias Korkmaz SYDØSTJYL 1 02:47:10
6 20349 David Bredo SSJL-LOL 1 02:50:34
7 19958 Klaus Fuhlendorff ØSTJYL 1 02:55:59
8 8733 Mathias Cordua KBH 1 02:56:46
9 18031 Kasper Bjørn Hansen ØSTJYL 1 02:57:31

10 19887 Mathias Pinnerup ØSTJYL 1 02:59:54
11 16039 Kristoffer Kortbek MVJYL 1 03:00:19
12 11689 Casper Schmidt Olesen KBH 1 03:03:53
13 19937 Andreas Dyrby KBH 1 03:06:38
14 14447 Bjarke Danielsen Ejlskov SØJY 1 03:08:48
15 18033 Troels Hübschmann ØSTJYL 1 03:08:51
16 17024 Jonas Lundsgaard Larsen SSJYL 1 03:09:01
17 13605 Markus Grønbæk NSJL 1 03:11:18
18 19929 Alexander Bak Thøgersen MVJYL 1 03:11:25
19 18021 Asker Ravn Vennegaard ØSTJYL 1 03:11:27
20 19954 Jonas Vangkilde SSJ-LOL 1 03:15:18
21 18039 Kristoffer Birch NSJL 1 03:16:38
22 19959 Jens Abildgaard MVJYL 1 03:19:46
23 5679 Lukas Fagerholt Pedersen RPCH 1 03:24:44
24 19799 Magnus Kilsgaard Kristensen MVSJ 1 03:24:49
25 19952 Jonas Rosenberg Hoiland KBH 1 03:26:17
26 18007 Kristoffer Jakobsen ØSTJYL 1 03:27:28
27 18009 Casper Wulff Bundesen ØSTJYL 1 03:27:34
28 18030 Jesper Damborg Rasmussen ØSTJYL 1 03:28:02
29 16038 Jonas Houtved Safi-Rasmussen KBH 1 03:28:11
30 2159 Kasper von Fintel Hansen NSJL 1 03:29:17
31 15105 Mathias Sonne Dam KBH 1 03:29:43
32 4320 Nikolaj Frederiksen MVSJ 1 03:31:12
33 21093 Simon Antonsen SJYL 1 03:31:59
34 11857 Mark Linde Rilum MVSJ 1 03:32:28
35 5458 Kristian Buskov Nierhoff KBH 1 03:32:54
36 12069 August A. Steinmann Christiansen KBH 1 03:32:55
37 19943 Thomas Trend-Poulsen MVJYL 1 03:33:12
38 18036 Ferdrik Mathisen NJYL 1 03:34:05
39 16777 Arbaaz Khan Asif KBH 1 03:38:21
40 2074 Mads Lund Hinnerup NSJL 1 03:40:03
41 10641 Gustav Herløv Hansen KBH 1 03:43:03
42 9847 Oliver Werner Semmelroth KBH 1 03:46:16
43 19940 Rasmus Stokbro Storgaard MVJYL 1 03:50:58
44 19513 Julian Falk KBH 1 03:51:47
45 19939 Mathias Lorents Christensen MVJYL 1 03:54:31
46 2381 Joachim Birk Suder NSKØ 1 03:54:49
47 11858 Mads Fabricius Bjørn MVSJ 1 03:55:48
48 11856 Christoffer Guldberg MVSJ 1 03:57:10
49 19961 Henrik Boye Eliasen MVSJ 1 04:02:33
50 19960 Nilas Thomsen MVSJ 1 04:02:36



51 18023 Mads Klein ØSTJYL 1 04:07:29
52 9284 Andreas Frankner SSJL-LOL 1 04:07:44
53 16537 Jonas Hansen KBH 1 04:10:58
54 2325 Silas Bo Bojesen KBH 1 04:16:38
55 12213 Marco Just Jensen KBH 1 04:24:42
56 20054 Thomas Michael Ludvigsen NSJL 1 04:27:47
57 18016 Mads Grabe ØSTJYL 1 04:28:00
58 12897 Joachim Lindegaard Aaen KBH 1 04:35:38
59 17986 Alexander Hampen Christensen KBH 1 04:51:09
60 18332 Mads Juul Andersen KBH 1 05:05:55
61 17169 Andreas Bang Hedeager SSJYL 1 05:55:23
62 8757 Anders Bech Nielsen KBH 1 DNF
63 20354 Jonathan Eskildsen KBH 1 DNF
64 20350 Mathias Føhns Nielsen KBH 1 DNF
65 19956 William Mejlhede MVJYL 1 DNF

Klasse 2, født 1980 - 1988

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested / hold Kl. Tid
1 401 David Rørdam KBH 2 02:33:04
2 18017 Rasmus Krodal Gram-Jensen KBH 2 02:38:45
3 19935 Jacob Frimand Raft SSJÆ 2 02:55:45
4 19934 Anders Ottesen MVJYL 2 02:57:48
5 20351 Claus Andés SYDØSTJYL 2 02:58:18
6 18025 Kim Johnsen ØSTJYL 2 03:06:38
7 19931 Stig Brøndum Kristensen MVJYL 2 03:08:03
8 19936 René Jeppesen ØSTJYL 2 03:08:46
9 19932 Jeppe Moslund MVJYL 2 03:16:58

10 9482 Simon Aleksander Svendsen NSKØ 2 03:25:04
11 21090 Kasper Matthiessen SYDØSTJYL 2 03:25:32
12 21073 Mathias Langkjær KBH 2 03:27:18
13 19944 Morten Baun Aslak NSKV 2 03:28:05
14 18008 Jonas Vesterli Rasmussen ØSTJYL 2 03:29:42
15 18014 Sune Lund Kristensen ØSTJYL 2 03:29:58
16 19951 Mikkel Møller Melchiors MVJYL 2 03:30:28
17 19938 Mads Lodberg NSKØ 2 03:30:47
18 19945 Philip Rødkjær Larsen NJYL 2 03:41:11
19 19947 Lennart Balling KBH 2 03:46:12
20 19930 Brian Faber Dam SYDØSTJYL 2 03:48:31
21 19953 Thomas Kokholm NJYL 2 03:49:03
22 19242 Emil Carstens Olsen NJYL 2 03:49:33
23 18011 Mikkel Møldrup Madsen ØSTJYL 2 03:53:59
24 21071 Torben Bundgaard Nielsen KBH 2 03:54:36
25 18824 Mads Skødt Jørgensen FYN 2 03:55:57
26 18024 Morten Basballe ØSTJYL 2 03:57:30
27 7532 Martin Hjelm KBH 2 03:58:43
28 18019 Mads Gade Larsen ØSTJYL 2 04:34:04
29 19512 Kaspar Schønbech NSK 2 04:58:35
30 21348 Ahmad Abdulmajeed ØSTJYL 2 05:02:58



Klasse 3, født 1970 - 1979

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested / hold Kl. Tid
1 14185 Jesper Greve MVJYL 3 02:30:44
2 21083 Poul Hartmann Mortensen KBH 3 02:59:15
3 18022 Kasper Vad Grøn ØSTJYL 3 03:08:46
4 13110 Claus Jeslund ØSTJYL 3 03:35:29
5 8186 Morten Bollesen NSKØ 3 03:40:38
6 5630 Glenn Rom KBH 3 03:44:02
7 17917 Jens Kristensen ØSTJYL 3 03:47:52
8 20353 Flemming Didriksen NSJL 3 04:02:38
9 18020 Paal Ova ØSTJYL 3 04:10:43

10 19941 Kim Jørgensen MVJYL 3 04:15:52
11 13070 Jan Hoxer Nielsen Kbh 3 04:24:22
12 19948 Anfinn Miklagaard MVJYL 3 04:31:07
13 18034 Henrik Pedersen ØSTJYL 3 04:55:40

Klasse 4 født før 1970

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested / hold Kl. Tid
1 21070 Martin Gravesen Bornholm 4 03:08:37
2 19946 Johnny Källberg Larsen NJYL 4 03:43:43
3 19942 Per Kjær Johansen NSKV 4 04:02:44
4 3798 Henrik Basse NSJL 4 04:07:37
5 5538 Kim Ladefoged Andersen SØJY 4 04:23:32

Dameklasse.

Nr. Start Navn Tjenestested Kl. Tid
1 19950 Lenette Abildtrup MVJYL D 03:03:08
2 14573 Katrine Bonne Wulff RPCH D 03:09:40
3 18032 Stine Bruunshøj Gregersen ØSTJYL D 03:12:54
4 20352 Emilie Andés SYDØSTJYL D 03:16:08
5 5134 Simone Staal KBH D 03:18:12
6 13856 Sabine Nielsen MVJYL D 03:23:25
7 18012 Therese Bech Breinholt ØSTJYL D 03:29:36
8 7670 Mette Birkemark Mørch Nielsen MVSJ D 03:35:24
9 9276 Josefine Schütten Horslund ØSTJYL D 03:37:07

10 9127 Aline Kaaris Lund NSJL D 03:40:33
11 13628 Christina O. Væhrens SØJY D 03:41:43
12 18027 Nadia Gibskov Søderberg ØSTJYL D 03:44:05
13 18028 Caroline Rytter ØSTJYL D 03:51:57
14 13779 Camilla Jacobsen NSKØ D 03:52:11
15 18035 Sarah Troelsgaard KBH D 03:53:11
16 18029 Lisa Thylstrup ØSTJYL D 04:02:54



17 19949 Simone Rask Miklagaard MVJYL D 04:05:56
18 19957 Sarah Pedersen MVSJ D 04:14:51
19 21088 Christina Panduro MVJYL D 04:16:31
20 21072 Rikke Dinesen KBH D 04:17:46
21 18037 Camilla Nexø Kamph SSJL-LOL D 04:17:53
22 10535 Christina Hartmann KBHV D 04:25:21
23 18018 Emmeli Bak Ulriksen ØSTJYL D 04:26:58
24 9387 Sofie Kofoed-Dam KBH D 04:37:42
25 11964 Lea Frandsen SØJY D 04:39:49
26 3377 Natasha Henker Jensen MVSJ D 04:48:38
27 18026 Emma Søgaard ØSTJYL D 05:31:22

Holdmesterskab

Nr. 1
306 Mark van den Bosch Olsen KBH 02:23:35
401 David Rørdam KBH 02:33:04

18017 Rasmus Krodal Gram-Jensen KBH 02:38:45
Samlet tid 07:35:24

Nr. 2
14185 Jesper Greve MVJYL 02:30:44
19934 Anders Ottesen MVJYL 02:57:48
16039 Kristoffer Kortbek MVJYL 03:00:19

Samlet tid 08:28:51

Nr. 3
5506 Kasper Sørensen SYDØSTJYL 02:44:20

13057 Casper Tobias Korkmaz SYDØSTJYL 02:47:10
20351 Claus Andés SYDØSTJYL 02:58:18

Samlet tid 08:29:48

Nr. 4
19958 Klaus Fuhlendorff ØSTJYL 02:55:59
18031 Kasper Bjørn Hansen ØSTJYL 02:57:31
19887 Mathias Pinnerup ØSTJYL 02:59:54

Samlet tid 08:53:24

Nr. 5
8733 Mathias Cordua KBH 02:56:46

21083 Poul Hartmann Mortensen KBH 02:59:15
11689 Casper Schmidt Olesen KBH 03:03:53

Samlet tid 08:59:54

Nr. 6
20349 David Bredo SSJL-LOL 02:50:34
19935 Jacob Frimand Raft SSJL-LOL 02:55:45



19954 Jonas Vangkilde SSJL-LOL 03:15:18
Samlet tid 09:01:37

Nr. 7
12616 Jonas Risborg NSKØ 02:39:02
9482 Simon Aleksander Svendsen NSKØ 03:25:04

19944 Morten Baun Aslak NSKV 03:28:05
Samlet tid 09:32:11

Nr. 8
13605 Markus Grønbæk NSJL 03:11:18
18039 Kristoffer Birch NSJL 03:16:38
2159 Kasper von Fintel Hansen NSJL 03:29:17

Samlet tid 09:57:13

Nr. 9
19799 Magnus Kilsgaard Kristensen MVSJ 03:24:49
4320 Nikolaj Frederiksen MVSJ 03:31:12

11857 Mark Linde Rilum MVSJ 03:32:28
Samlet tid 10:28:29

Nr. 10
18036 Ferdrik Mathisen NJYL 03:34:05
19945 Philip Rødkjær Larsen NJYL 03:41:11
19946 Johnny Källberg Larsen NJYL 03:43:43

Samlet tid 10:58:59

Nr. 11
21093 Simon Antonsen SSJYL 03:31:59
17024 Jonas Lundsgaard Larsen SSJYL 03:09:01
17169 Andreas Bang Hedeager SSJYL 05:55:23

Samlet tid 12:36:23
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